

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Prop Est: 1812

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		18350.00	18350.00	7750.00	7750.00	4968.00	4968.00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	5	876.50	4382.50	927.00	4635.00	552.00	2760.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	27	317.00	8559.00	210.00	5670.00	221.00	5967.00
0212001	SUBBASE	cu.m	10	175.25	1752.50	120.00	1200.00	55.00	550.00
0219011A	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.	58	121.00	7018.00	257.00	14906.00	110.00	6380.00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	862.00	862.00	907.00	907.00	1093.00	1093.00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	643.25	1286.50	1010.00	2020.00	914.00	1828.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	m	395	75.00	29625.00	99.50	39302.50	169.00	66755.00
0813021	150 MM GRANITE STONE CURBING	m	39	104.00	4056.00	150.00	5850.00	192.00	7488.00
0813031	150 MM GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	m	52	135.00	7020.00	170.00	8840.00	295.00	15340.00
0814002A	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	m	202	60.00	12120.00	116.50	23533.00	114.00	23028.00
0814005A	RESET GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	m	237	60.00	14220.00	120.00	28440.00	173.00	41001.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m	23	17.50	402.50	22.70	522.10	50.00	1150.00
0914001A	METAL HANDRAIL	m	24	520.00	12480.00	370.00	8880.00	83.00	1992.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	1405	132.00	185460.00	132.00	185460.00	176.00	247280.00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	235	50.50	11867.50	62.00	14570.00	40.00	9400.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	50	12.00	600.00	18.50	925.00	33.00	1650.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	50	9.50	475.00	2.10	105.00	30.00	1500.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		3155.00	3155.00	20750.00	20750.00	3130.00	3130.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	2100.00	37800.00	1800.00	32400.00	2199.00	39582.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1812

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		106000.00	106000.00	106000.00	106000.00	106000.00	106000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	36600.00	36600.00	37779.00	37779.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		88710.00	88710.00	121700.00	121700.00	140000.00	140000.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	15.00	1500.00	14.65	1465.00	14.00	1400.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	60	88.50	5310.00	89.00	5340.00	81.00	4860.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	118.00	1180.00	215.00	2150.00	109.00	1090.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		9811.00	9811.00	16350.00	16350.00	16691.00	16691.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	m	1328	145.75	193556.00	156.00	207168.00	134.00	177952.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.m	15	1300.00	19500.00	1476.00	22140.00	662.00	9930.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE	ea.	29	2880.00	83520.00	2525.00	73225.00	3798.00	110142.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE I	ea.	31	325.00	10075.00	365.00	11315.00	376.00	11656.00
1002214A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED	ea.	14	2393.00	33502.00	1370.00	19180.00	242.00	3388.00
1008015	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	279	31.15	8690.85	39.00	10881.00	91.00	25389.00
1008017	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	177	48.70	8619.90	79.00	13983.00	185.00	32745.00
1008115	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	705	31.30	22066.50	29.00	20445.00	23.00	16215.00
1008117	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	203	44.70	9074.10	72.00	14616.00	43.00	8729.00
1008215	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	869	27.50	23897.50	32.00	27808.00	25.00	21725.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 00OR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Prop Est: 1812

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

ELEC CONTR INC A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008217	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	363	42 25	15336 75	80 00	29040 00	43 00	15609 00
1008907A	CLEANING EXISTING CONDUIT	hr	40	139 50	5580 00	140 00	5600 00	156 00	6240 00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	68	400 00	27200 00	516 00	35088 00	362 00	24516 00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	14	680 00	9520 00	305 00	4270 00	686 00	9504 00
1102002A	2400 MM ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	31	418 50	12973 50	428 00	13268 00	522 00	16182 00
1103002A	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE	ea.	14	4802 00	67228 00	4760 00	66640 00	3887 00	54418 00
1103021A	8500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	5	3502 00	17510 00	3485 00	17425 00	2960 00	14800 00
1103022A	9000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	4	3815 00	15260 00	3875 00	15500 00	3305 00	13220 00
1103023A	10000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	5206 00	10412 00	5240 00	10480 00	4271 00	8542 00
1103024A	10500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	5273 50	5273 50	5390 00	5390 00	4376 00	4376 00
1103025A	8000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	3427 50	6855 00	3495 00	6990 00	2840 00	5680 00
1103029A	9500 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	4631 00	4631 00	4675 00	4675 00	3937 00	3937 00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	379 00	758 00	362 00	724 00	251 00	502 00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	21	903 00	18963 00	1114 00	23394 00	1069 00	22449 00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	25	1715 00	42875 00	2145 00	53625 00	2178 00	54450 00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	9	2442 00	21978 00	3086 00	27774 00	3100 00	27900 00
1105015A	4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	3177 00	12708 00	4037 00	16148 00	4029 00	16116 00
1105180A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW	ea.	3	455 00	1365 00	347 00	1041 00	341 00	1023 00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	8	510 50	4084 00	588 00	4704 00	648 00	5184 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1812

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1106002A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	19	1032 00	19608 00	1212 00	23028 00	1316 00	25004 00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	4	556 00	2224 00	578 00	2312 00	518 00	2072 00
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	25	1047 00	26175 00	1158 00	28950 00	1156 00	28900 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	58	938 00	54404 00	963 00	55854 00	998 00	57884 00
1108187A	SYSTEM INTEGRATION	l.s.		121055 00	121055 00	65000 00	65000 00	122687 00	122687 00
1108649A	ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION CONTROLLER, MODEL 2070	ea.	14	28325 00	396550 00	29250 00	409500 00	28190 00	394560 00
1108660A	ETHERNET SWITCH	ea.	16	2906 00	46496 00	3090 00	49440 00	2949 00	47184 00
1108725A	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED)	ea.	16	2742 00	43872 00	2849 00	45584 00	2789 00	44624 00
1108787A	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT, PATCH PANEL	ea.	1	28732 00	28732 00	30130 00	30130 00	29660 00	29660 00
1108798A	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT	ea.	1	46487 00	46487 00	48850 00	48850 00	45616 00	45616 00
1108836A	LOCAL CONTROLLER SOFTWARE	l.s.		47480 00	47480 00	49329 00	49329 00	46483 00	46483 00
1108837A	LOCAL CONTROLLER SOFTWARE LICENSE	ea.	14	819 00	11466 00	850 00	11900 00	801 00	11214 00
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	2	1003 00	2006 00	933 00	1866 00	854 00	1708 00
1111407A	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	ea.	14	12418 00	173852 00	13425 00	187950 00	12126 00	169764 00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	54	7575 00	409050 00	7435 00	401490 00	7006 00	378324 00
1112241A	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	19	500 00	9500 00	1598 00	30362 00	1455 00	27645 00
1112413A	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	30	754 00	22620 00	722 00	21660 00	654 00	19620 00
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	m	386	5 10	1968 60	5 68	2192 48	10 60	4091 60
1113022A	12 STRAND FIGURE 8 FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT CABLE	m	500	13 00	6500 00	7 85	3925 00	7 10	3550 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 00OR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Prop Est: 1812

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113048A	12 STRAND FIBER OPTIC SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE	m	454	12.25	5561.50	8.13	3691.02	7.40	3359.60
1113053	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 20 CABLE	m	260	8.00	2080.00	3.97	1032.20	7.90	2054.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	181	5.80	1049.80	3.30	597.30	5.40	977.40
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	2202	6.45	14202.90	3.75	8257.50	6.00	13212.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	337	6.85	2308.45	4.55	1533.35	6.70	2257.90
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	101	7.55	762.55	5.24	529.24	7.70	777.70
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	52	7.60	395.20	5.85	304.20	8.90	462.80
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	394	10.45	4117.30	6.94	2734.36	10.30	4058.20
1113181A	72 STRAND FIGURE 8 FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT CABLE	m	4240	13.00	55120.00	15.00	63600.00	13.70	58088.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	15	432.00	6480.00	507.00	7605.00	527.00	7905.00
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	m	781	5.15	4022.15	2.40	1874.40	5.70	4451.70
1113621A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER	m	12130	11.70	141921.00	17.85	216520.50	16.20	196506.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	m	412	12.00	4944.00	10.90	4490.80	12.10	4985.20
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		43750.00	43750.00	32500.00	32500.00	43489.00	43489.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2130.00	2130.00	100.00	100.00	2504.00	2504.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		2130.00	2130.00	100.00	100.00	2504.00	2504.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		10340.00	10340.00	930.00	930.00	2191.00	2191.00
1208902A	SIGN FACE-SHEET ALUMINUM (ENCLOSED LENS)	sq.m	38	877.00	33326.00	635.00	24130.00	718.00	27284.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 00OR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Prop Est: 1812

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1208906A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	35	937.00	32795.00	457.00	15995.00	547.00	19145.00						
1209467A	THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	sq.m	698	23.50	16403.00	22.70	15844.60	22.00	15356.00						
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	2922	1.05	3068.10	1.02	2980.44	1.00	2922.00						
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	5473	1.05	5746.65	1.02	5582.46	1.00	5473.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m	2000	12.60	25200.00	12.40	24800.00	12.00	24000.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	40	71.80	2872.00	.01	40	66.00	2640.00						
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	7	650.00	4550.00	125.00	875.00	166.00	1162.00						
1302062A	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS)	ea.	7	650.00	4550.00	210.00	1470.00	166.00	1162.00						
					3221886.30		3371207.85		3427999.10						

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation

AGC-283 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1812

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 00OR(313) STATE PROJECT NO: 092-0564
 NEW HAVEN
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	ELEC CONTR INC - - - - -				3,221,886.30				
BIDDER 04	NYCONN CORPORATION - - - - -				4,290,496.75				